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Summerfield Varsity Girls Basketball Schedule
2023-2024 Last Revision - 6-Sep

First Day of Practice Game Location and Address Monday October 30 Tip-Off Time
PRE-SEASON

@ Technology (scrimmage) 550 Bonnie Ave, Rohnert Park November 10, Friday 6:00

Roseland Collegiant Prep Sheppard Elementary School, 1777 West Avenue, Santa Rosa November 16, Thursday 6:00

@ SF Waldorf @ Callinan Sports Ctr, 5405 Snyder Ln, Rohnert Park November 18, Saturday 1:00

@Elsie Allen 599 Bellevue Ave, Santa Rosa December 1, Friday 7:30

vs. Napa Christian Hillcrest Middle School, 725 Bloomfield Rd, Sepastopol December 2, Saturday 6:30

@ Duffy Tournament 1608 Lake Street, Calistoga December 7, Thursday TBA

@ Duffy Tournament 1608 Lake Street, Calistoga December 8, Friday TBA

@ Duffy Tournament 1608 Lake Street, Calistoga December 9, Satruday TBA

@ Calistoga 1608 Lake Street, Calistoga December 16, Saturday 4:00

LEAGUE STARTS

@ Pacific Union College Prep 1 Angwin Ave, Angwin January 4, Thursday 4:30

@ Pleasant Hill Adventist Academy @ Hanna Boys Center - 17000 Arnold Drive, Sonoma January 9, Tuesday 4:00

@ Trinity Prep 2055 Redwood Road, Napa January 11, Thursday 5:00

@ Rio Lindo 3200 Rio Lindo Ave, Healdsburg January 16, Tuesday 5:00

vs Pacific Union College Prep Hillcrest Middle School, 725 Bloomfield Rd, Sepastopol January 18, Thursday 6:30

Roseland Collegiant Prep (non-league) Sheppard Elementary School, 1777 West Avenue, Santa Rosa January 19, Friday 7:15

@ North Hills Christian Crosswalk Community Church 2590 1st St Napa 94558 January 30, Tuesday*** 5:00

@ Rio Lindo 3200 Redwood Ave, Healdsburg January 31, Wednesday 4:00

SSBL Single Elimination Tournament TBD February, 5, 6, 7, 8 TBA

@ Victory Christian Academy (non-league) 4585 Badger Road, Santa Rosa February 9, Friday 5:30

vs. = home game       @ = away game (Game times are subject to change)

Be there 1 hour before tip-off
FEB.11 - SEEDING MEETING

FEB. 14 - NCS PLAYOFF DIV 6 (1st round)

NOR-CAL Week of FEB 27

STATE - March 2

Head Coach - Caleb Haye me@caleb.org
Athletic Director - Mike Carroll athletics@summerfieldwaldorf.org




